				-Atty. Dkt. No. 63359/103-	
	. 02 12 16	200			
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	= 03-12-1999			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev 6-93)			SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office	
	1009840	23			
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Bradley Fixtures Corporation					
		Wolf	e-Browning	g, Inc.	
		350 East Scott Street Fond du Lac, WI 54935			
Additional conveying party(ies) attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
ASSIGNMENT					
Execution Date:					
February 17,	1999	Additional na	ame(s) & addres	s(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application Number(s):		B. Patent Numbers(s):			
5,211,124					
5,211,127					
Additional numbers attached?					

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> Jack Umpleby Umpleby Law Offices Stonewood Corporate Center W175 N11163 Stonewood Drive Suite 110 Germantown, WI 53022

6. Total number of applications/patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):

\$40.00

Check Enclosed Χ___

Charge to deposit account (duplicate copy attached)

8. Deposit account number:

06-1447

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.

Jack Umpleby

Name of person signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required recordation cover sheet(s) to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box ASSIGNMENTS, Washington D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 9798 FRAME: 0246**

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, BRADLEY FIXTURES CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wisconsin, having its principal place of business in Menomonee Falls, Wisconsin and a mailing address of P.O. Box 446 Menomonee Falls, Wisconsin 53052-0446 has an interest in United States Patent No. 5,211,124, entitled WINCH CONSTRUCTION FOR BOAT LIFT issued to John N. Reiser as Inventor (hereinafter referred to as "Letters Patent"); and

whereas, wolfe-browning, inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and having its principal place of business at 350 East Statet, Fond du Lac, Wisconsin, 54935 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration included in the ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT by and between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE dated February 17,1991, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent, such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 17^{+h} day of February, 1999.

State of Wisconsin State of Milwau Kel ss

RECORDED: 03/03/1999

On this / the day of februar /, 1999, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared John C. Kleez La, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the Vice Parsidest of Bradley Fixtures Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation and that by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation, he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein stated, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Vice Paesident.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Premanent

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 9798 FRAME: 0247